
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5787
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2001
UNIVERSITY OF REHABILITATION SERVICES
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rehabilitation Council of India has submitted a proposal to establish a University of Rehabilitation Services;

(b) if so, details thereof;

(c) whether such a University would duplicate the work being done by the existing National Institutes;

(d) the benefits likely to be derived from setting up a University at this time;

(e) whether any efforts have been done to discuss with the existing Universities in the country to fulfill the stated role; and

(f) if not, steps proposed to discuss with existing universities to cooperate in such objectives?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT ( SMT. MANEKA GANDHI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (f) Does not arise.
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